RESOLUTION NO. 14-2008

HAMILTONBAN TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A CDL DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING POLICY

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Hamiltonban Township Board of Supervisors, Adams County, Pennsylvania, as follows:

WHEREAS, the Hamiltonban Township Board of Supervisors desires to enact a policy regulating CDL DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING POLICY as a standard for Hamiltonban Township, AND

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township desires to use this policy for the basis of its CDL DRUG AND ALCOHOL TESTING Program,

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township hereby adopts the HAMILTONBAN TOWNSHIP CDL AND ALCOHOL TESTING POLICY by this Resolution on this **_1**st **day of April_**, 2008.

ATTEST:

HAMILTONBAN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BY:_____

BY:_____

LuAnn M. Dille SECRETARY Robert L. Gordon CHAIRMAN